D/CRCW-IF e3
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 17-Mar-15 1 Document Number: 20024
For technical questions, contact: thickfilmchip@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Pulse Proof Thick Film Chip Resistors
FEATURES

termination finish
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY CARRIER TAPE WIDTH PITCH REEL DIAMETER
D10/CRCW0402-IF
ED = ET7 10 000
Paper tape acc. to
IEC 60286-3
Type 1a
8 mm 2 mm
180 mm/7"
EE = EF4 50 000 330 mm/13"
D11/CRCW0603-IF
EI = ET2 5000
8 mm 2 mm
180 mm/7"
ED = ET3 10 000 180 mm/7"
EL = ET4 20 000 285 mm/11.25"
EE = ET8 50 000 330 mm/13"
EA = ET1 5000
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm/7"
EB = ET5 10 000 285 mm/11.25"
EC = ET6 20 000 330 mm/13"
D12/CRCW0805-IF
EA = ET1 5000
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm/7"
EB = ET5 10 000 285 mm/11.25"
EC = ET6 20 000 330 mm/13"
D25/CRCW1206-IF
EA = ET1 5000
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm/7"
EB = ET5 10 000 285 mm/11.25"
EC = ET6 20 000 330 mm/13"
CRCW1210-IF
EA = ET1 5000
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm/7"
EB = ET5 10 000 285 mm/11.25"
EC = ET6 20 000 330 mm/13"
CRCW2010-IF EF = E02 4000 Pressed tape
acc. to
IEC 60286-3
Type 1b
12 mm 4 mm 180 mm/7"
CRCW2512-IF
EG = E67 2000
12 mm
8 mm
180 mm/7"
EH = E82 4000 4 mm
C W 0 8 0 5 1 R 0 0 N A FC R J E I
D/CRCW-IF e3
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 17-Mar-15 3 Document Number: 20024
For technical questions, contact: thickfilmchip@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
SIZE DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD
DIMENSIONS
REFLOW
SOLDERING
WAVE
SOLDERING
IMPERIAL METRIC L W H T1 T2 a b l a b l
0402 RR1005M 1.0 ± 0.05 0.5 ± 0.05  0.35 ± 0.05 0.25 ± 0.05 0.2 ± 0.1 0.4 0.6 0.5
0603 RR1608M 1.55 + 0.10
- 0.05 0.85 ± 0.1  0.45 ± 0.05 0.3 ± 0.2 0.3 ± 0.2 0.5 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.9 1.0
0805 RR2012M 2.0 + 0.20